Combined Category D, C, B tested protector (to BS EN 61643) suitable for RF
systems using coaxial cables at frequencies between DC and 2.7 GHz and
where DC power is present. Suitable for RF systems with power up to 1.9 kW.
For use at boundaries up to LPZ 0 to protect against flashover (typically the
service entrance location) through to LPZ 3 to protect sensitive electronic
equipment.
Accessories
Features & benefits

5 mm deep
19.3 mm
OVR RF BK1 (ABB order code: 7TCA085400R0416)
Straight mounting bracket, 53 x 26.3 x 3 mm
2 x M4 clearance mounting holes, 16.3 mm apart
OVR RF BK2  (ABB order code: 7TCA085400R0064 )
90° mounting bracket, 33 x 26.3 x 3 mm, 20 x 26.3 x 3 mm
2 x M4 clearance mounting holes, 16.3 mm apart, 14 mm from fold line
OVR RF BK3 (ABB order code: 7TCA085400R0412)
90° mounting bracket, 50 x 24 x 1.5 mm, 60 x 24 x 1.5 mm
2 x M5 clearance mounting holes, 40 mm apart
OVR RF BK4 (ABB order code: 7TCA085400R0413)
90° quad mounting bracket, 50 x 24 x 1.5 mm, 210 x 24 x 1.5 mm
5 x M5 clearance mounting holes, various spacings
Mounting brackets supplied with screws for fixing to protector
OVR RF Series - Technical specification
Electrical specification OVR RF 111421,  OVR RF AA1421,  OVR RF 441421
 Gas Discharge Tube voltage 350 V
 Maximum working voltage Uc (RMS) 200 V
 Characteristic impedance 50 Ω
 Capacitance (@ 1 MHz) < 5 pF
 Bandwidth DC-2.7 GHz
 Voltage standing wave ratio ≤ 1.1
 Insertion loss over bandwidth ≤ 0.1 dB
 Maximum power(1) 650 W
Transient specification OVR RF 111421,  OVR RF AA1421,  OVR RF 441421
Let-through voltage (all conductors)(2) Up
 C2 test 4 kV 1.2/50 μs, 2 kA 8/20 μs to
 BS EN/EN/IEC 61643-21
< 800 V
 C1 test 1 kV 1.2/50 μs, 0.5 kA 8/20 μs to
 BS EN/EN/IEC 61643-21
< 650 V
 B2 test 4 kV 10/700 μs to BS EN/EN/IEC 61643-21 < 550 V
 5 kV, 10/700 μs(3) < 580 V
Maximum surge current(4)
 D1 test 10/350 μs to BS EN/EN/IEC 61643-21 2.5 kA
 8/20 μs to ITU-T K.45:2003, IEEE C62.41.2:2002 20 kA
Mechanical specification OVR RF 111421 OVR RF AA1421 OVR RF 441421
ABB order code 7TCA085450R0065 7TCA085450R0063 7TCA085450R0066
 Temperature range -40 to +80 °C
 Connection type N female 7/16 DIN female BNC female
 Conductor size (stranded) Via mounting fixtures
 Case Material Aluminium body, nickel plated. Brass connectors, white bronze plated